PETROCKSTOWE PARISH COUNCIL

Dear Councillors

You are summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting on Tuesday 17

November 2015, at 8pm to discuss the following business.

AGENDA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Apologies To receive any apologies.

Minutes To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 15" September
2015.

Public Session

Matters Arising

a) Planning submissions since 15" September

b) Cold callers

c) Future of North Devon Records Office & Local Studies Centre
d) Update on Wild West Net for Baxter Hall

e) No 4 The Square

f) Church Cottages utilities work

Councillors Reports

a) Baxter Hall: Councillor J Harris

b) Play Area: Councillor | Fisher

c) Recreation Ground: Councillor D Kelsey
d) District Councillor: R Wiseman

Financial Payments
a) Clerks expenses

Any Other Business

FJT Lowe

Clerk

11/11/15



